Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) August 2025

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

PRESTWICK

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON
STORNOWAY

Total

26,402
41,971
3,980
10,161
17,880
568

100,962

4,731
133
2,372
4,618
163
146
9,395
384
1,204
7,519
92
839
135
4,655
11,832
806
808
6,435
523
451
853
104
1,076
878
615
3,685
89
3,839
294
19,475
4,006
666
1,346
1,012

1,488
442

Of Which Cancelled

152
386
57
16
29

641

85

21

73

15

132

19
10

13

100

12

87

12

14

27

25

16

77

12

15

17

24
33

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

26,250
41,585
3,923
10,145
17,851
567

100,321

4,646
112
2,299
4,611
148
146
9,263
384
1,204
7,500
82
837
127
4,642
11,732
794
808
6,348
523
439
839
102
1,076
851
615
3,660
89
3,823
294
19,398
3,999
654
1,331
995

1,464
409

Table 4a
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Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) August 2025

Other UK Airports

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports

Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note
(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

Total

390
152
57

97,708

198,670

420
1,638
782
1,680

4,520

Of Which Cancelled

32

907

1,548

11
28

45

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

386
120
51

96,801

197,122

409
1,610
779
1,677

4,475

Table 4a (Continued)

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.
(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.
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