	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled
London Area Airports			
GATWICK	26,402	152	26.250
HEATHROW	41,971	386	26,250 41,585
LONDON CITY	3,980	57	3,923
LUTON	10,161	16	10,145
STANSTED	17,880	29	17,851
SOUTHEND	568	1	567
Total London Area Airports	100,962	641	100,321
Other UK Airports			
ABERDEEN	4,731	85	4,646
BARRA	133	21	112
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)	2,372	73	2,299
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL	4,618	7	4,611
BENBECULA	163	15	148
BIGGIN HILL	146	-	146
BIRMINGHAM	9,395	132	9,263
BLACKPOOL	384		384
BOURNEMOUTH	1,204	-	1,204
BRISTOL	7,519	19	7,500
CAMPBELTOWN	92	10	82
CARDIFF WALES	839	2	837
DUNDEE	135	8	127
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL	4,655	13	4,642
EDINBURGH	11,832	100	11,732
EXETER	806	12	794
FARNBOROUGH	808	-	808
GLASGOW	6,435	87	6,348
PRESTWICK	523	-	523
HUMBERSIDE	451	12	439
INVERNESS	853	14	839
ISLAY	104	2	102
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)	1,076	-	1,076
KIRKWALL	878	27	851
LANDS END (ST JUST)	615	-	615
LEEDS BRADFORD	3,685	25	3,660
LERWICK (TINGWALL)	89	-	89
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)	3,839	16	3,823
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)	294	-	294
MANCHESTER	19,475	77	19,398
NEWCASTLE	4,006	7	3,999
NEWQUAY	666	12	654
NORWICH	1,346	15	1,331
SUMBURGH	1,012	17	995
SHOREHAM	-	-	-
SOUTHAMPTON	1,488	24	1,464
STORNOWAY	442	33	409

	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled
Other UK Airports			
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	390	4	386
TIREE	152	32	120
WICK JOHN O GROATS	57	6	51
Total Other UK Airports	97,708	907	96,801
Total All Reporting UK Airports	198,670	1,548	197,122
Non UK Reporting Airports			
ALDERNEY	420	11	409
GUERNSEY	1,638	28	1,610
ISLE OF MAN	782	3	779
JERSEY	1,680	3	1,677
Total Non UK Reporting Airports	4,520	45	4,475

⁽a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

⁽b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.

(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

⁽d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.